Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eric P Rose	11/28/2005
Robert Hayman	11/18/2005
Stuart Karten	11/18/2005
Dennis Schroeder	11/18/2005
Steve Piorek	11/18/2005
Douglas H Grambush	11/17/2005
Marc Orloff	11/29/2005
Nancy N Quan	11/28/2005
Younes Shabany	12/05/2005
William Dorfman	11/30/2005
Kenneth Rosenblood	11/23/2005
Dac Vu	11/22/2005
Curt Kenneth Deckert	11/19/2005
Brian Kennedy	12/06/2005
Christopher N Quan	11/28/2005
Discus Dental Impressions, Inc.	03/14/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Discus Dental, LLC
Street Address:	8550 Higuera Street
Internal Address:	c/o Nancy N. Quan
City:	Culver City
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90232

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11925631

PATENT REEL: 020668 FRAME: 0580

500490527

. 00 0

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)845-8619

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (310) 845-8501

Email: nancyq@discusdental.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy N. Quan
Address Line 1: 8550 Higuera Street
c/o Nancy N. Quan

Address Line 4: Culver City, CALIFORNIA 90232

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P1041US02

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nancy N. Quan

Total Attachments: 25

source=P1041US02 2008-03-18 Assignment to Discus LLC#page1.tif source=P1041US02 2008-03-18 Assignment to Discus LLC#page2.tif source=P1041US02 2008-03-18 Assignment to Discus LLC#page3.tif source=P1041US02 2008-03-18 Assignment to Discus LLC#page4.tif source=P1041US02 2008-03-18 Assignment to Discus LLC#page5.tif source=P1041US02 2008-03-18 Assignment to Discus LLC#page6.tif source=P1041US02 2008-03-18 Assignment to Discus LLC#page7.tif source=P1041US02 2008-03-18 Assignment to Discus LLC#page8.tif source=P1041US02 2008-03-18 Assignment to Discus LLC#page9.tif source=P1041US02 2008-03-18 Assignment to Discus LLC#page10.tif source=P1041US02 2008-03-18 Assignment to Discus LLC#page11.tif source=P1041US02 2008-03-18 Assignment to Discus LLC#page12.tif source=P1041US02 2008-03-18 Assignment to Discus LLC#page13.tif source=P1041US02 2008-03-18 Assignment to Discus LLC#page14.tif source=P1041US02 2008-03-18 Assignment to Discus LLC#page15.tif source=P1041US02 2008-03-18 Assignment to Discus LLC#page16.tif source=P1041US02 2008-03-18 Assignment to Discus LLC#page17.tif source=P1041US02 2008-03-18 Assignment to Discus LLC#page18.tif source=P1041US02 2008-03-18 Assignment to Discus LLC#page19.tif source=P1041US02 2008-03-18 Assignment to Discus LLC#page20.tif source=P1041US02 2008-03-18 Assignment to Discus LLC#page21.tif source=P1041US02 2008-03-18 Assignment to Discus LLC#page22.tif source=P1041US02 2008-03-18 Assignment to Discus LLC#page23.tif source=P1041US02 2008-03-18 Assignment to Discus LLC#page24.tif source=P1041US02 2008-03-18 Assignment to Discus LLC#page25.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020668 FRAME: 0581



ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this _____ day of _____, 2005 by ERIC P. ROSE, addressed c/o Discus Dental Impressions, Inc., 8550 Higuera Street, Culver City, California 90232, USA; ROBERT HAYMAN, addressed c/o Discus Dental Impressions, Inc., 8550 Higuera Street, Culver City, California 90232, USA; STUART KARTEN, addressed c/o Stuart Karten Design, 4204 Glencoe Avenue, Marina Del Rev, California 90292, USA; DENNIS SCHROEDER, addressed c/o Stuart Karten Design, 4204 Glencoe Avenue, Marina Del Rey, California 90292, USA; STEVE PIOREK, addressed c/o Stuart Karten Design, 4204 Glencoe Avenue, Marina Del Rey, California 90292, USA; DOUGLAS H. GRAMBUSH, addressed c/o Grambush Design Associates, 2530 Seaview Avenue, Unit #4, Corona Del Mar, California 92625, USA; MARC ORLOFF, addressed c/o Discus Dental Impressions, Inc., 8550 Higuera Street, Culver City, California 90232, USA; NANCY N. QUAN, addressed c/o Discus Dental Impressions, Inc., 8550 Higuera Street, Culver City, California 90232, USA; YOUNES SHABANY, 2987 Rubino Circle, San Jose, California 95125, USA; WILLIAM DORFMAN, addressed c/o Discus Dental Impressions, Inc., 8550 Higuera Street, Culver City, California 90232, USA; KENNETH ROSENBLOOD, addressed c/o Discus Dental Impressions, Inc., 8550 Higuera Street, Culver City, California 90232, USA; DAC VU, addressed 2691 Richter Avenue, Suite 128, Irvine, California 92606, USA; CURT KENNETH DECKERT, 18061 Darmel Place, Santa Ana, California 92705, USA; BRIAN KENNEDY, addressed 641 E. Miramar Avenue, Claremont, California 91711, USA; and CHRISTOPHER N. QUAN, addressed c/o Discus Dental Impressions, Inc., 8550 Higuera Street, Culver City, California 90232, USA (hereinafter together referred to as Assignors);

Docket No.: D2000-0004-P002

Page I of 19

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful inventions entitled <u>ILLUMINATION SYSTEM FOR DENTISTRY APPLICATIONS</u>, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on <u>June 30</u>, 2005 as U.S. Utility Patent Application No. <u>11/173,839</u>; and

WHEREAS, Discus Dental Impressions, Inc., a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of CALIFORNIA, having its principal place of business at 8550 Higuera Street, Culver City, California 90232, USA (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, and improvements thereon, and in and to said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and any Letters Patent of the United States, and of foreign jurisdictions, to be obtained therefor and thereon, as well as the right of action and all other rights, including the right to sue or otherwise bring action and to collect and receive damages therefrom for past infringement thereof, and to collection of reasonable royalties based on provisional rights thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and said improvements and said application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all patent applications claiming priority therefrom including, but not limited to, all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States which may be granted therefor and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all

Docket No.: D2000-0004-P002 Pa

Page 2 of 19

applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said inventions and improvements in any foreign country including, but not limited to, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part thereof, and further including, but not limited to, extensions, renewals, substitutes and reissues granted for said inventions and improvements in any foreign country, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, any and all claims and demands that Assignors may have against any person or entity relating to the right, title and interest in and to said inventions and improvements thereon, and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and any Letters Patent of the United States, and of foreign jurisdictions, or other rights to be obtained therefor and thereon, including but not limited to, any claim of infringement of rights, including provisional rights, whether heretofore or hereafter accrued, together with the right to retain for Assignee any and all sums that Assignee may obtain or recover as a result of the assertion or enforcement of any such claim or demand;

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and improvements thereon, and said

Docket No.: D2000-0004-P002

Page 3 of 19

application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and any Letters Patent of the United States and of any foreign jurisdiction to be obtained therefor and thereon, and that the same are unencumbered, and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable;

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner for Patents, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns;

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

Docket No.: D2000-0004-P002

Page 4 of 19

CA	LIFORNIA ALL-PURPO	OSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT
Date:	11/28/05	Em l. lon
		Eric P. Rose
United State	es of America CALIFORNIA)) ss.:
County of	Los Angeles)
personally a Discus Dent the basis of s subscribed t executed the his/her/their	ppeared, Eric P. Rose, fral Impressions, Inc., persatisfactory evidence) to the within instrument esame in his/her/their ausgnature(s) on the instrument	ne, Naomi Brickey, Notary Public, X.C. Director Of And Day (TITLE) of rsonally known to me (or proved to me on be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are and acknowledged to me that he/she/they uthorized capacity(ies), and that by rument the person(s), or the entity upon executed the instrument.
Witness my	hand and official seal:	Maomi Brickey, Notary Public Naomi Susan Brickly
		My commission expires:
		MAOMI SUSAN BRICKEY COMMI # 1621862 U HOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES COUNTY MY COMM. EXP. NOV. 14, 2009 T

Docket No.: D2000-0004-P002

Page 5 of 19

Date: 11-18-65	Futh.
	Rober Hayman
United States of America	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
State of CALIFORNIA) ss.:
County of Las Angeles)
~ 11.2/100x	C 11 TT 11 17

On 11 18 100000 before me, Caroline Heald, Notary Public, personally appeared, Robert Hayman, Chief Executive Officer of Discus Dental Impressions, Inc., personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal:

Caroline Heald, Notary Public

My commission expires:



Docket No.: D2000-0004-P002

Page 6 of 19

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLE DEMENT
Dafe: 11-18-2005 Stuart Karten
United States of America State of CALIFORNIA ss.: County of 105 Angeles On 1
Witness my hand and official seal:

.My.commission expires: May 1, 2006

Docket No.: D2000-0004-P002

Page 7 of 19

ERNESTO A GONZALEZ
Commission # 1352745
Notary Public - California Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires May 1, 2006

Date: 18NOV 05 PUNIS (WOGOGO Dennis Schroeder
United States of America State of CALIFORNIA) ss.: County of State of CALIFORNIA) ss.: On No. 18, 2006 before me, Enceto I Contain Notary Public personally appeared, Dennis Schroeder, PROJECT DIRECTOR (TITLE) of Stuart Karten Design, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/ate subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/the/f executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal:
ERNESTO A GONZALEZ Commission & 1352745 Notary Public My. commission expires: May 2006

Docket No.: D2000-0004-P002

Page 8 of 19

Les Angeles County My Comm. Expires May 1, 2008

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT
Date: Nov. 18, 05 Steve Piorek
United States of America State of CALIFORNIA) ss.: County of Ds Angeles On Nov - 18, 2005 before me, Ernest A Constale Notary Public personally appeared, Steve Piorek, INDUSTRIAL DESIGNATIONED of
Stuart Karten Design. personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/slac/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal: Notary Public
ERNESTO A GONZALEZ Commission # 1352745 Notary Public - California Z My commission expires: May 1, 2006

Docket No.: D2000-0004-P002

Page 9 of 19

Date: 11/17/05 2001.
Douglas H. Grambush
United States of America) State of CALIFORNIA) ss.:
County of Oyange)
On NOVI7, LOIT before me, Joycek Wein Legg Notary
Public, personally appeared, Douglas H. Grambush,
(TITLE) of <u>Grambush Design Associates</u> , personally known to me (or proved to
me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they
executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon
behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Witness my hand and afficial east
grek Wainby
No Cary Public
JOYCE K. WEINBERG
Commission # 1420122 My commission expires: May J 4 7 17 Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires May 24, 2007

Docket No.: D2000-0004-P002

Page 10 of 19

Date: 11/29/05	Man Sall
1 "/	Marc Orloff
the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be subscribed to the within instrument a executed the same in his/her/their aut	onally known to me (or proved to me on the person(s) whose name(s) is/are and acknowledged to me that he/she/they thorized capacity(ies), and that by the iment the person(s), or the entity upon
Witness my hand and official seal:	Maom Bell
NAOMI SUSAN BRICKEY COMM. # 1621882 NOTARY PUBLIC CALFORNIA (I) NY COMM. EXP. NOV. 14, 2009	Naomi Brickey, Notary Public Malmi Suscen By ickly My commission expires: 100.14, 2009

Docket No.: D2000-0004-P002

Page 11 of 19

Date: 11/28/05	Nancy N. Quan
United States of America State of CALIFORNIA County of LOS Angeles)) ss.:)
satisfactory evidence) to be the perso within instrument and acknowledged in has/her/their authorized capacity()	ne, Naomi Brickey, Notary Public, n., Chief IP Counsel of Discus Dental to me (or proved to me on the besis of m(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the d to me that he/she/they executed the same as), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on mitty upon behalf of which the person(s)
Witness my hand and official seal:	Maoni Brickey, Notary Public Naturni Susan Brickey My commission expires: NOV: 14, 2009
	NACMI SUSAN BRICKEY COMM. # 1621882 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES COUNTY LOS ANGELES COUNTY

Docket No.: D2000-0004-P002

Page 12 of 19

Date: 12/5/05	yours Haly
	Younes Shabany
United States of America State of CALIFORNIA County of SANJA CLARA)) ss.:)
On 12 05 2005 before me, Public, personally appeared, Youngs St	Hongkien Han Notary
(TITLE) of	(NAME OF CORPORATION),
acknowledged to me that he/she/they ex	e subscribed to the within instrument and xecuted the same in his/ber/their s/her/their signature(s) on the instrument
the instrument.	
Witness my hand and official seal:	
SANTA CLARA COUNTY	Thompsondern Notary Public
My Comm. Exp. Oct 4, 2008	My commission evalues 101914 and

Docket No.: D2000-0004-P002

Page 13 of 19

Date:	132/05		ma
/			William Dorfman
United State	s of America)	
State of	CALIFORNIA) ss.:	•
County of	12 Ageles)	•

On Notation 20 2005 before me, Caroline Heald, Notary Public, personally appeared, William Dorfman, Founder of Discus Dental Impressions, Inc., personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal:



Caroline Heald, Notary Public

My commission expires: 6/1/2008.

Docket No.: D2000-0004-P002

Page 14 of 19

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Date: ///23/05

Kenneth Rosenblood

United States of America
State of CALIFORNIA) ss.:

County of Los Angeles

On November 23, 2005 before me, Wendy Denise Contreras, Notary Public, personally appeared, Kenneth Rosenblood, Chief Operating Officer of Discus Dental Impressions. Inc., personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(tes), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal:

Wendy Denise Contreras, Notary Public

My commission expires:

WENDY DENISE CONTRERAS
Commission # 1428821
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm Expires Jul 5 2007

Docket No.: D2000-0004-P002

Page 15 of 19

Date: (1/2 1/05	Dan Un
- K formation	Dac Vu
United States of America State of CALIFORNIA County of Olayare On Defore me, Public, personally appeared, Dac Vu,	7/6-4
(TITLE) of <u>Device lab</u>	(NAME OF CORPORATION),
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/ar acknowledged to me that he/she/they e authorized capacity(ies), and that by h	me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) re subscribed to the within instrument and executed the same in his/her/their is/her/their signature(s) on the instrument f of which the person(s) acted, executed
Witness my hand and official seal:	Notary Public My commission expires:
	my conditioniexpites.
	MATTHEW MARTINEZ Comm. # 1675013 NOTATI PUBLIC - CAUFORNIA Crange County My Comm. Explies May 1, 2007

Docket No.: D2000-0004-P002

Page 16 of 19

Date: November 19, 2005 Curf Kenneth Deckert
United States of America) State of CALIFORNIA) ss.:
County of Orange)
County of Vrange
On 11/19/2005 before me, Mark W Mosters, Notary
Public, personally appeared, Curt Kenneth Deckert,
(TITLE) of (NAME OF CORPORATION),
personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence)
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their
authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument
the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed
the instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal:
11/11/10/ forter
Notary Public
MARK W. MASTERS V COMM. #1406362 My commission expires: 4/1/27
ORANGE COUNTY Marchine Evelyn Agy 11 2007

Docket No.: D2000-0004-P002

Page 17 of 19

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT		
Date: 12/6/65	Brian Kernedy	
United States of America	θ	
State of <u>CALIFORNIA</u>) ss.:	
County of LOS Angeles)	
On <u>Peccentals</u> (c, 2005 before me, <u>C</u> <u>Public</u> , personally appeared, <u>Brian Kenner</u> (TITLE) of <u>NIA</u> <u>personally known to me</u> (or proved to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are so acknowledged to me that he/she/they executionized capacity(ice), and that by his/hat the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of the instrument.	dy, N/A (NAME OF CORPORATION), on the basis of satisfactory evidence) abscribed to the within instrument and uted the same in his/her/their er/their signature(s) on the instrument	
Witness my hand and official seal:		
\overline{N}	otary Public	
	•	

CHRISTINE PINEIRO
Commissioni # 1467528
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Feb 26, 2008

My commission expires: February 24, 2008

Docket No.: D2000-0004-P002

Page 18 of 19

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT		
Date: 1/28/2005 Chall		
Christopher N. Quan		
United States of America) State of CALIFORNIA) ss.: County of Los Angells)		
On MINIMON 26, 2005 before me, Naomi Brickey, Notary Public, personally appeared, Christopher N. Quan, Inventor (TITLE) of Discus Dental Impressions, Inc., personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.		
Witness my hand and official seal: Many Shuhy		
NAOMI SUSAN BRICKEY COMM.# 1621882		

Docket No.: D2000-0004-P002

Page 19 of 19

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this 14th day of March, 2008 by

Discus Dental Impressions, Inc., 8550 Higuera Street, Culver City, California 90232;

(hereinafter together referred to as Assignors);

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful inventions listed in Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, Discus Dental, LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized under and pursuant to the laws of CALIFORNIA, having its principal place of business at 8550 Higuera Street, Culver City, California 90232, USA (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, and improvements thereon, and in and to said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and any Letters Patent of the United States, and of foreign jurisdictions, to be obtained therefor and thereon, as well as the right of action and all other rights, including the right to sue or otherwise bring action and to collect and receive damages therefrom for past infringement thereof, and to collection of reasonable royalties based on provisional rights thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and said improvements and said application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all patent applications claiming priority therefrom including, but not limited to, all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters

Page 1 of 5
Assignment of Discus Dental Impression, Inc. patents to Discus Dental, LLC.

PATENT

REEL: 020668 FRAME: 0601

Patent in the United States which may be granted therefor and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said inventions and improvements in any foreign country including, but not limited to, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part thereof, and further including, but not limited to, extensions, renewals, substitutes and reissues granted for said inventions and improvements in any foreign country, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, any and all claims and demands that Assignors may have against any person or entity relating to the right, title and interest in and to said inventions and improvements thereon, and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and any Letters Patent of the United States, and of foreign jurisdictions, or other rights to be obtained therefor and thereon, including but not limited to, any claim of infringement of rights, including provisional rights, whether heretofore or hereafter accrued, together with the right to retain for Assignee any and all sums that Assignee may obtain or recover as a result of the assertion or enforcement of any such claim or demand;

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of

Page 2 of 5
Assignment of Discus Dental Impression, Inc. patents to Discus Dental, LLC.

PATENT REEL: 020668 FRAME: 0602 execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and improvements thereon, and said application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and any Letters Patent of the United States and of any foreign jurisdiction to be obtained therefor and thereon, and that the same are unencumbered, and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable;

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner for Patents, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for

Page 3 of 5
Assignment of Discus Dental Impression, Inc. patents to Discus Dental, LLC.

PATENT REEL: 020668 FRAME: 0603 said improvements to Assignee, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns;

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Date: 3/14/28		2 m. 6	
		Nancy N. Quar	n .
United States of America)		
State of <u>CALIFORNIA</u>) ss.:		
County of Los Angeles)		
On , 2007 personally appeared befor	e me.		, Notary
<u>Public</u> , personally appeared <u>Nancy N. Quan</u> , knows satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose no instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/th capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed	wn to me (or ame(s) is/are executed on the instru	subscribed to the within the same in his/her/thei ament the person(s), or	sis of in ir authorized
Witness my hand and official seal:			
		NI	
	3.6		ary Public
•	My comm	ission expires:	
See Attached			

Page 4 of 5

REEL: 020668 FRAME: 0604

Date: March 14,2008	
United States of America State of CALIFORNIA County of Los Angeles)) ss.:)
On Mar. 14, wos before me, Fred Tong, Notae Quary, who proved to me person(s) whose name(s) (s) are subscribed to the vertical he/she/they executed the same in his/he/their authorized, executed the instrument the person(s), or the acted, executed the instrument.	horized capacity(xes), and that by his/her/their
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	he laws of the State of California that the
Witness my hand and official seal: FRED TONG COMM. #1775775 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES COUNTY My Comm. Expires OCT. 25, 2011	Fred Tong, Notary Public My commission expires: October 25, 2011

PATENT REEL: 020668 FRAME: 0605

Exhibit A – Utility Patents

Title	Docket Number	Serial Number
Illumination System for Dentistry	P1041US02	11/925631
Applications		
Dental Whitening Compositions	P1060US02	11/926776
Wireless Control for Dental Equipment	P1065US02	11/926991
Dental Whitening Systems	P1045US02	11/927207
Dental Compositions with Sensitivity Relief	P1027US02	11/927252
Dental Instrument	P1019US04	11/927349
Dental Whitening Compositions	P1021US02	11/927471
Curing Light Having a Detachable Tip	P1005US02	11/927584
Endodontic Instrument	P1115US02	11/927965
Dental Impression Trays	P1013US02	11/928054
Dental Light Devices Having an Improved	P1014US03.	11/928096
Heat Sink		
Endodontic Reamer and Method for	P1098US04	11/928488
Manufacturing Endodontic Reamers and		
Files		
Retracting Devices	P1031US04	11/929140
Apparatus for Evacuation of Root Canal	P1103US06	11/929195
Ultrasonic Dental Tool Having a Light	P1066US11	11/929377
Source		
Endodontic Instrument	P1056US02	11/929437
Support System for Dentistry	P1033US02	11/929751
Light Guide for Dentistry Applications	P1039US02	11/929997
Endodontic Instruments	P1057US02	11/930038
Low Peak Exotherm Curable Compositions	P1078US03	11/931185
Dental Instruments With Stress Relief	P1020US02	11/931198
Ultrasonic Dental Handpiece Having a	P1030US02	11/932631
Rotatble Head	_	
Dental Tool Having a Hand Grip	P1023US01	11/932797

Page 5 of 5
Assignment of Discus Dental Impression, Inc. patents to Discus Dental, LLC.

PATENT

REEL: 020668 FRAME: 0606